Florida Department of Transportation

RON DESANTIS Florida’s Turnpike Enterprise KEVIN J. THIBAULT, P.E.
GOVERNOR P.0. Box 613069, Ocoee, FL 34761 SECRETARY
407-532-3999

ADDENDUM No. 4

DATE: May 24, 2019
TO: PROPOSERS

FROM: A¥Rithard M. Nethercote, Jr.
District Contracts Administrator
Florida’s Turnpike Enterprise

SUBJECT: Contract No.: E8R74
Financial Project Nos.: 435542-1-52-01; 435542-3-52-01; 443645-1-52-01; 443747-1-52-01;
443790-1-52-01; 443790-2-52-01
County: Miami-Dade
Project Name: Widen HEFT, NW 106" Street to 1-75, MP 34 - 39

BIDS TO BE RECEIVED: June 25, 2019 at 2:30 P.M Local Time

Proposers and other interested parties are informed that the Letting date for the subject contract has been
changed. Set forth below are the new Letting and Posting dates:

Bid Opening Date:
e The Bid Opening date for Contract EBR74 has been changed to June 25, 2019 at 2:30 PM.

Posting Dates:
e The Posting dates for Contract EBR74 has been changed to July 9, 2019 or July 23, 2019.

PLANS AND PAY ITEMS REVISIONS

Plan sheets and Pay Items for the above-mentioned project have been revised. Please go to the Online Ordering Web
Site at https://fdotwpl.dot.state.fl.us/contractproposalprocessingonlineordering/ to download the Plans Revision from
your Order History. Please substitute these sheets for the like-numbered sheets you now have. See the attached
Revision Memo for a complete listing of Plans and Pay Items Revisions.

SUPPLEMENTAL SPECIFICATIONS PACKAGE

Please see the attached Transmittal Memo for a description of the modifications to this Contract. The .PDF file of
Supplemental Specification Package, EBR74Specs_Supp3, for the above-mentioned Project can be downloaded
from your Order History by going to the Online Ordering Web Site at
https://fdotwpl.dot.state.fl.us/contractproposalprocessingonlineordering/.

www.fdot.gov



Contract No. E8R74 Addendum No. 4 Page 2

AMENDMENT NOTIFICATION

If you are a BID DOCUMENT HOLDER for the subject project, please go to the Online Ordering Web Site
at https://fdotwp1.dot.state.fl.us/contractproposalprocessingonlineordering/
to download E8R74 with “File Type” .004x for this Bid Document from your Order History.

If you are a BID DOCUMENT HOLDER, in Expedite Bid open the Acceptance of Bidding
Acknowledgements folder to confirm your acknowledgement of Amendment and Addenda Files. Failure to
load all amendment files will cause the bid to be rejected.

If you have any questions regarding this information, please do not hesitate to contact Rich Nethercote at
407-264-3885.



FDOT

Florida Department of Transportation

RON DESANTIS Florida’s Tump]ke Enterprise KEVIN J. THIBAULT, P.E.
SRR P.O. Box 613069, Ocoee, FL 34761 SECRELARY
407-532-3999
TRANSMITTAL OF CONTRACT ADDENDUM
Contract No.  E8R74
Letting May 2019
FPID(S) 435542-1-52-01, 435542-3-52-01, 443790-1-52-01, 443790-2-52-01, 443645-1-52-01, 443747-1-52-01

Description WIDENING HEFT - NW 106™ ST TO I-75 (MP34 TO MP39) 6 TO 10 LANES W/EXP LANES

County MIAMI-DADE (87471)

Contract Addendum No. 4 includes: *See Page 2 for details*

v" Digitally signed + sealed Contract Plan Revision 3 (PDF file)
v" Digitally signed + sealed Supplemental Specifications Package No. 3 (PDF file)

v Design + engineering data (CADD.ZIP file)

Contract time revised No X  Yes If yes, total calendar days

v" Addendum package is complete, has no known errors or omissions, has been reviewed for
constructability and biddability, and is ready for distribution to contract bidders.

CONCURRENCE:

Tumpike\Pregram Managemm ministrator
o /en{/

i

www.fdot.gov



CONTRACT ADDENDUM INCLUDES:

PLAN REVISIONS - 435542-1-52-01, 435542-3-52-01, 443790-1-52-01

SHEET DESCRIPTION OF MODIFICATION
SUMMARY OF STRUCTURES
B-1 Key Sheet Revised.
Added Signature Sheets for revisions.
B-2C Signatutje Sheet. N
Added Signature Sheet for revisions
BQ7-1 Summary of Structures Quantities (Bridge Nos. 870933 & 870934) (1 of 4) Revised.
Pay Item 455-122-5 added to Summary of Bridge Quantities.
BQ7-3 Summary of Structures Quantities (Bridge Nos. 870933 & 870934) (3 of 4) Revised.
Pay Item 455-122-5 added to Summary of Bridge Quantities.
BW-6 Wall General Notes Revised.
BW-11 MSE Wall Details (4 of 4) Revised.
Removed Class V Coating.
SUMMARY OF ROADWAY
1 Key Sheet Revised.
Added Signature Sheet for revisions.
1A Revision Log Sheet Revised.
Revised Revision Log for Revision #3
2C Signature Sheet.
Added Signature Sheet for revisions
4A — 4EE Revised Sumn_lgry of Pay Items Sheets
Changed quantities.
4FF Deleted Summary of Pay Items Sheet
924 Drainage Detai! 14 Revised. ‘
Added canal maintenance access pad detail.
1608 TTCP General Notes 1 Revised.
Revised Note 3.
1749 PH1-S1 Plan Sheet 11 Revised.
Change Jack and Bore Pipe to Open Cut.
1750 PH1-S1 Plan Sheet 12 Revised.
Change Jack and Bore Pipe to Open Cut.
SUMMARY OF ITS
IT-1 IT-l' Revised. . N .
Revised Key Sheet to include Revision #3 signature sheet.
IT-2B IT-2B Revi.sgd. .
Added Revision #3 signature sheet.
IT-10 1T-10 Tabulatiqn of Quant.iFies
Updated tabulation of quantities.
IT-22 1T-22 Tabulatiqn of Quant.iFies
Updated tabulation of quantities.
T-23 IT-2§3 Genera.l Notes
Modified pay item notes.
SUMMARY OF TOLL FACILITIES
TF-001 Added Sheet and Revision Information
TF-002B Revision Signature Sheet Added
SC3-501 Revised grades
SC6-501 Revised grades




PAY ITEMS + QUANTITIES (AASHTOWare PrP) — FPID 435542-1-52-01 (HEFT)

ADD
OLD NEW

COMPONENT PAY ITEM SHEET l\égi) QUANTITY QUANTITY
SUMMARY OF STRUCTURES - BR # 870933

STRUCTURES 0455-122-5 BQ7-1 ADD N/A 606
0455-147-1 BQ7-1 ADD N/A 12
SUMMARY OF STRUCTURES - BR # 870934

STRUCTURES 455-122-5 BQ7-3 ADD N/A 606
0455-147-1 BQ7-1 ADD N/A 12

SUMMARY OF ITS
ITS 0700-8-134 IT-22 DEL 1 0

SUPPLEMENTAL SPECIFICATIONS PACKAGE

SECTION

DESCRIPTION

Supplemental
Specifications
Package and
Three

Includes:
MSP 7-13.5 for “Legal Requirements and Responsibility to the Public — Insurance Requirements”

Deletion of Special Provision 102-7 “Maintenance of Traffic — Traffic Control Officer”




